
NOTIFICATION'FOR THE POSTS OF GRAMIN DAK SEVAKS CYCLE-II 12019
KERALA CIRCLE

CORRIGENDUM

RECTT/50- 1/DLGS/20 I9
t3-01-2020

In parlial modification to this office notification no. RECTT/50-I/DLGS/2019 dated

05.08.2019 inviting online application for engagement as GDS to the posts of Branch Postmaster

(BPM)/Assistant Branch Postmaster (ABPM)/ Gramin Dak Sevak (GDS), the Scale of Pay for 7

posts mentioned in Annexure- I may please be read as 12,000 instead of 14,500. Similarly the

Scale of Pay in respect of 160 posts mentioned in Annexure-Il may please be read as 10,000

instead of 12,000.

This has the approval of the Competent Authority.

t

\t"*o -

(K.V.D. Sagar)
Asst. Director (Estt.&Rectt.)

O/o the Chief PMG
Kerala Circle, TVM-33



ANNEXURE I

st.
No.

Sl. No. in
notification

Division HO Name SO Name BO Name Post Name Category
No of
Posls

Scale of
Pay

Recruiting
Authority

I 862 Changanacherry Changanacherry
Changanacherry

Industrialnagar
s.o

Cheeranchira

B.O
GDS BPM UR I r2000

SP,

Changanacherry

2 I 137 Irinjalakuda Chatakudi
Kinfia Park

Korani S.O
Kadukutty B.O GDS BPM I.JR I 12000 SP, Irinjalakuda

3 lt64 Irinialakuda Irinialakuda Aripalam S.O Padiyur B.O GDS BPM UR I 12000 SP, Irinialakuda

4 I 186 Irinjalakuda Irinjalakuda Puthenchira S-O
Kombathukad
avu B.O

GDS BPM UR I 12000 SP, lrinjalakuda

5 | 188 Irinjalakuda Irinjalakuda Puthenchira S O

Puthenchira

Thekkummuri
B.O

GDS BPM UR 1 | 2000 SP, Irinjalakuda

6 I 208 Kottayam Kottavam Manarcaudu S.O
Thiruvanchoo
rBO GDS BPM UR I l 2000 SSP, Kottayam

1 1278 Kottayam Vaikom
Kuravilangadu
s.o

Pakalomattom

BO GDS BPM UR I 12000 SSP, Konayam

tff.O R

verrof+ivro(emr q qff)
Assistant Director (Estt. & Recn)
grq ctsr€q qrrd orqtd-q
O/o the Chief Posflraster Ceneral

brd lgtrtd Kerala Circte
fso-ci-dT{ry Th i ruvanantha p u ra m- 6 9 5 0 3 3



ANNEXURE-II

st.
No.

Sl. No. in
notification

Division HO Name SO Name BO \ame Post Name Category
No of
Posts

Scale of
Pay

Rec ru itin g

Authoritl

I 861 Changanacherry Changanacherry
Changanacherry

H.O
Changanacher

r)-HO
GDS ABPM

Dak Sevak
r.lR I I 0000

Head

Postmaster.

Changanacher

D'H O

2 863 !'hanganacherry Changanacherry,
Chingavanam

s.o
Chingavanam

SO
GDS ABPM

Dak Sevak
EWS I r 0000

A S P,Changan

acherry Sub

Division

3 864 Changanacherry Changanacherry
Chingavanam

s.o
Chingavanam

SO
J DS ABPM/

SevakDak
L-IR I l 0000

ASP,Changan

acherry Sub

Division

4 86s Changanacherry Changanacherry Kangazha S.O
Kulathoorprav
arBO

GDS ABPM/
Dak Sevak

ST I r 0000

IP,Mundakaya
m Sub

Division

5 87r Changanacherry' ,-hanganacherw Karukachal S.O
Champakara

B.O
GDS ARPM/

Dak Sevak
UR ) r 0000

ASP,Changan

acherry Sub

Division

6 872 Changanacherry 3hanganacherry Karukachal S.O
Karukachal

SC)

GDS ABPMI
Dak Sevak

EWS I r 0000

ASP,Changan

acherry Sub

Division

1 873 Changanacherry Changanacherry
Kuzhimattom
s.o

Channanikadu

Bo
CDS ABPM

Dak Sevak
OBC I I 0000

ASP,Changan

acherry Sub
Division

u 875 Jhanganacherry Changanacherry'
Kuzhimattom
s.o

Kuzhimattom
sc)

GDS ABPM/
Dak Sevak

SC I r 0000

ASP,Changan

acherry Sub

Division

9 876 Changanacherry Charganacherry
Kuzhimattom
SO

Kuzhimattom
SO

G DS ABPM/
SevakDak

ST I r 0000

ASP,Changan

acherry Sub

Division

l0 817 Changanacherrl Changanacherry Madappally S.O
Madappall,v

SO
GDS ABPM,

Dak Sevak
uR I I 0000

ASP,Changan

acherry Sub

Division

878 3hanganacherry Changanacherry Manimala S.O
Cheru vailr
BO

CDS ABPM
Dak Sevak

EWS I r 0000

IP,Mundakaya
m Sub

Division

t2 879 Changanacherry Changanacherry Manimala S.O
Cheruvalh
BO

CDS ABPM
Dak Sevak

UR I r 0000

IP,Mundakaya
m Sub

Division

l-3 88r Changanacherry Changanacherry Nalukody S.O Nalukody S.O
GDS ABPM/

Dak Sevak
SC I r 0000

ASP,Changar
acherry Sub

Division

l1 882 Changanacherry Changanacherry Nalukody S.O Nalukodl S O
GDS ABPM/
Dak Sevak

ST I I 0000

ASP,Changar
acherry Sub

Division

l5 88-3 Changanacherry, Changanacherry
Nedumkunnam

s.o
Nedumanny

B.O
GDS ABPM/

Dak Sevak
UR I r 0000

ASP,Kanjirapp
ally Sub
Division

t6 884 Changanacherry Changanacherry
Nedungadappall

v s.o
Nedungadapp

allv S O

GDS ABPMI
Dak Seval

IR I l 0000

ASP,Changan

acherry Sub
Division

l1 885 Cihanganacherry Changanacherry
Perumpanachl

s.o
Kurumpanado

m B.O

CDS ABPMi
Dak Sevak

OBC I l 0000

ASP,Changan

acherry Sub

Division

8 886 Changanacherry Changanacherry
Perumpanach_t

SO
Kurumpanadcr

mBO
GDS ABPM/

Dak Sevak
SC I r 0000

ASP,Changar
acherry Sub

Division

t9 887 Changanacherrv Charganacherry
Perr.impanachl,

s.o
Mammoodu

BO
GDS ABPM/

Dak Sevak
SC I r 0000

ASP,Changar
acherry Sub

Division

)0 888 Changanacherr y- l-hanganachern,
Perumpanach-r

SO
Perumpanach

,rSO

(; DS ABPM/
Dak Sevak

OBC I l 0000

ASP,Changan

acherry Sub

Division



sl.
Nn

Sl" No. in
notification

Division HO Name SO Name BO Name Post Name Category
No of
Posfs

Scale of
Pav

Recruiting
Authoritv

21 889 Changanacherry Changanacherry Perunna S.O Kidangara B.O
GDS ABPMi

Dak Sevak
OBC I l 0000

ASP,Changan

acherry Sub

Division

22 890 Changanacherry Changanacherry Perunna S.O
Panachikavu

B.O
GDS ABPI\,'

Dak Sevak
UR I r 0000

ASP,Changan

acherry Sub

Division

23 891 Changanacherry Changanacherry Thottakadu S.O
Eravuchira
B.O

GDS ABPT,4T

Dak Sevak
UR I 1 0000

ASP,Changa.n

acherry Sub
Division

24 893 Changanacherry Changanacherry
Thrickodithana
m S.O

Kottamurickal
B.O

GDS ABPMr

Dak Sevak
UR I r 0000

ASP,Changan

acherry Sub

Division

25 894 Changaracheny Changanacherry
Thrickodithana
m s.o

Thrickodithan
am s.o

GDS ABPMI
Dak Sevak

EWS I l 0000

ASP,Changan

acherry Sub

Division

26 895 Changanacherry Changanacherry
Thrickodithana
m s.o

Thrickodithan
am s.o

GDS ABPMi
Dak Sevak

SC I 1 0000

ASP,Changan

acherry Sub

Division

2't 896 Changanacherry Changanacherry
Thrickodithana
m S.O

Thrickodithan
am s.o

GDS ABPMi
Dak Sevak

UR I l 0000

ASP,Chargan
acherry Sub

Division

28 89'7 Changanacherry Changanacherry Thuruthy S.O Thuruthy S O
GDS ABPMI
Dak Sevak

UR I r 0000

ASP,Changan

acherry Sub
Division

29 898 Changanacherry Changanacherry
Vakathanam

s.o
Ponganthana

m B.O

GDS ABPM
Dat Sevak

UR I r 0000

ASP,Changan

acherry Sub

Division

30 90r Changanacherry Changanacherry
Vazhappally
West S.O

Kumarankary

B.O
GDS ABPM,

Dak Sevak
OBC I 10000

ASP,Changan

acherry Sub

Division

3l 902 Changanacherry Kanjirapatly Anikad S.O
Anikad West

B.O
GDS ABPI\O

Dak Sevak
UR 1 l 0000

ASP,Kanjirapp
ally Sub

Division

32 904 Changanacherry Kanjirapally Anikad S.O
Aruvikuzhy
B.O

GDS ABPM,
Dak Sevak

OBC I r 0000

ASP,Kanjirapp
alty Sub

Division

33 905 Changanacherry Kanjirapally Anikad S.O Elampally B.O
GDS ABP]\'

Dak Sevak
OBC I I 0000

ASP;Kanjirapp
ally Sub

Division

34 907 Changanacherry Kanjirapally Anikad S.O
Manalunkal
B.O

CDS ABP]\{/
Dak Sevak

.EWS I l 0000

ASP,Kanjirapp
ally Sub

Division

35 909 Changanacherry Kanj irapally Chengalam S.O
Chengalam

s.o
GDS ABPT4/

Dak Sevak
SC I I 0000

ASP,Kanjirapp
ally Sub

Division

36 912 Changanachenl Kanjirapally
Chirakadavu

s.o
Chirakadavu

s.o
GDS ABPM/

Dak Sevak
UR I 10000

ASP,Kanjirapp
ally Sub

Division

37 9r3 Changanacherry Kanjirapatty Devagiri S.O Devagiri S.O
GDS ABPM/

Dak Sevak
UR I I 0000

ASP,Kanjirapp
ally Sub

Division

38 914 Changanacherry Kanjirapally Erumely S.O Erumely S.O
GDS ABPM/

Dak Sevak
OBC I | 0000

ASP,Kanjirapp
ally Sub

Division

39 915 Changanacherry Kanjirapally Erumely S.O
Kannimala
B.O

GDS ABPM/
Dak Sevak

OBC I r 0000

IP,Mundakaya
m Sub

Division

40 916 Changanacherry Kanj irapally Erumelv S-O
Kuruvammooz
hy B.O

GDS ABPM/
Dak Sevak

OBC I I 0000

IP,Mundakaya
m Sub

Division

4t 917 Changanacherry Kanjirapally Kalaketty S.O Kataketry S.O
GDS ABPM/

Dak Sevak
OBC 1 l 0000

ASP,Kanjirapp
ally Sub

Division



st.
No.

Sl. No. in
notification

Division HO Name SO Name BO Name Post Name Category
No of
Posts

Scale of
Pav

Recru iting
Authority

42 919 Changanacherry Kanlirapally Kataketry S.O Kappadu B O
GDS ABPMI

Dak Sevak
OBC I r 0000

ASP,Kanjirapp
ally Sub
Division

43 922 Changanacherry Kanjirapally Koottickal S.O
Parathanam

B.O
GDS ABPM/

Dak Sevak
UR 2 l 0000

IP,Mundakaya

m Sub

Division

44 923 Changanacherry Kanjirapally Koottickal S.O Velanilam B.O
GDS ABPM/

Dak Sevak
OBC I I 0000

lP,Mundakaya

m Sub
Division

45 928 Changanacherry Kanjirapally
Mukkoottuthara
s.o

Chathenthara

B.O
GDS ABPMI

Dak Sevak
ST I r 0000

IP,Mundakaya

m Sub

Division

46 929 Changanacherry (anj irapally
Mukkoottuthara
s.o

Pampavally

North B.O
GDS ABPNO

Dak Sevak
UR I l 0000

lP,Mundakaya
m Sub

Division

4'1 930 Changanacherry Kanjirapally
Mukkoottuthara
s.o

Thulappally
B.O

GDS ABPM/
Dak Sevak

SC I I 0000
IP,Mundakaya

m Sub

Division

48 932 3hanganacherry Kanj irapally
Mundakayam

s.o Karinilam B.O
GDS ABP M,

Dak Sevak
UR I 1 0000

IP,Mundakaya

m Sub

Division

49 933 Changanacherry Kanj irapally
Mundakayam

s.o Madukka B.O
GDS ABPM,

Dak Sevak
SC I 1 0000

IP,Mundakaya
m Sub

Division

50 934 Changanacherry Kanjirapally Pampady S.O Kothala B.O
GDS ABPM,

Dak Sevak
OBC I 10000

ASP,Kanjirapp
atly Sub

Division

5l 935 Changanacherry Kanjirapally Pampady S-O
Lakkattoor
B.O

GDS ABPM/
Dak Sevak

UR I 10000

ASP,Kanjirapp
ally Sub

Division

52 936 Changanacherry Kanjirapalty Pampady S.O Pangada B.O
GDS ABPM/

Dak Sevak
EWS I 10000

ASP,Kanjirapp
ally Sub

Division

53 938 Changanacherry Kanjirapally
Pampady South

s.o
Poothakuzhy

B.O
GDS ABPMI

Dak Sevak
OBC I | 0000

ASP,Kanjirapp
ally Sub

Division

54 939 Changanacherry Kanjirapally
Parathode S.O

(Kottayam)
chittadi B.o GDS ABPM/

Dak Sevak
OBC I 10000

IP,Mundakaya

m Sub
Division

55 940 Changanacherry Kanjirapally Ponkunnam S.O
Thampalakkad

B.O
GDS

Dak

ABP Nl.t

Sevak
UR I 10000

ASP,Kanjirapp
ally Sub

Division

56 941 Changanacherry Kanjirapally
Pulickakavala

s.o
Kanarn B.O

GDS ABPI\,[
Dak Sevak

UR I I 0000

ASP,Kanjirapp
ally Sub

Division

57 944 Changanacherry Kanjirapally Vazhoor S.O
Vazhoor East

B.O
GDS ABPI\,,'

Dak Sevak
UR I 10000

ASP,Kanjirapp
atly Sub

Division

58 945 Changanacherry Kanjirapally Velloor S.O Velloor S.O
GDS ABPI\{/

Dak Sevak
UR 2 10000

ASP,Kanjirapp
ally Sub

Division

59 I 134 lrinjalakuda Chalakudi
Ashtamichira
s.o

Ashtamichira
s.o

GDS ABPM/
Dak Sevak

OBC I I 0000
IP,Kodungallo

or Sub

Division

60 l 135 lrinjalakuda Chalakudi Chengallur S.O Mupliyam B.O
GDS ABPI\,IT

Dak Sevak
OBC I r 0000

IP,Chalakudi

Sub Division

61 r 136 lri njalakuda Chalakudi hengallur S.O
Nandipulam
B.O

GDS ABPNI,

Dak Sevak
UR I r 0000

IP,Chalakudi

Sub Division

62 r 138 lri nj alakuda Chalakudi
Kinfra Park

Koratti S.O

Kinfra Park

Koratti S.O

GDS ABPM/
Dak Sevak

UR I r 0000
IP,Chalakudi

Sub Division



sl.
No

Sl. No. in
notification

Division HO Name SO Name BO Name Post Name Category
No of
Posfs

Scale of
Pa)'

Recruiting
Authoritv

63 I 140 Irinjalakuda Chalakudi Kuttichira S.O Kuttichira S.O
GDS

Dak

ABP 'tw

Seval<
UR I r 0000

IP.Chalakudi

Sub Division

64 il41 Irinjalakuda Chalakudi Kuttichira S.O
Mothirakkanni
B.O

GDS ABPM/
Dak Sevak

OBC I 1 0000
IP.Chalakudi

Sub Division

65 1 t42 lrinjalakuda Chalakudi
Melur S.O

(Thrissur)
Koovakkattuk
unnu B.O

GDS ABPMI
Dak Sevak

UR I I 0000
IP.Chalakudi

Sub Division

66 I 143 rinjalakuda Chalakudi
Melur S.O

(Thrissur)
Kunnappilly
B.O

GDS ABPMi
Dak Sevak

OBC I l 0000
tP.Chalakudi

Sub Division

61 I 144 rinjalakuda Chalakudi
Melur S.O

(Thrissur)
Melur S.O

(Thrissur)
GDS ABPMI

Dak Sevak
UR I r 0000

IP,Chalakudi

Sub Division

68 I 145 lrrnjalakuda Chalakudi
Nellayi thrissur

s.o
Anandapuram

B.O
GDS ABPM/

Dak Sevak
EWS I l 0000

IP.Chalal<udi

Sub Division

69 I 146 Irinjalakuda Chalakudi
Nellayi thrissur

s.o
Anar-rdapuram

B.O
GDS ABPM/

Dak Sevak
UR I 1 0000

IP,Chalakudi

Sub Division

70 I t48 Irinjalakuda Chalakudi Palappilly S.O Palappilly S.O
GDS

Dak

ABP M/
Sevak

UR 1 1 0000
IP.Chalakudi

Sub Division

T1 I 150 lrinjalakuda Chalakudi
Pariyaram S.O

(Thrissur)
Elinjipra B.O

G DS ABPM,
Dak Sevak

PWD-B I I 0000
IP,Chalakudi

Sub Division

72 1t5l trinj alakuda Chalakudi
Pariyaram S.O

(Thrissur)
Elinjipra B.O

GDS ABPMI
Dak Sevak

UR I l 0000
IP,Chalakudi

Sub Division

73 1 152 lrrnjalakuda Chalakudi
Pariyaram S.O

(Thrissur)
Kanjirappilly
TCR B.O

GDS ABPM
Dak Sevak

UR I 10000
IP.Chalakudi

Sub Division

14 l t53 Irinjalakuda Chalakudi
Pariyaram S O

(Thrissur)
Kodassery

B.O
GDS ABPI\{,

Dak Sevak
UR 2 r0000

IP,Chalakudi

Sub Division

15 I 154 lrinjalakuda Chalakudi
Pariyaram S.O

(Thrissur)
Poringalkuthu

B.O

GDS ABPM/
Dak Sevak

UR I 10000
IP,Chalakudi

Sub Division

76 I 156 lrinjalakuda Chalakudi
Perambra

thrissur S.O

Perambra

thrissur S O

GDS ABPM/
Dak Sevak

UR I l 0000
IP,Chalakudi

Sub Division

77 1 157 lrinjalakuda Chalakudi Poyya S.O Poyya S.O
GDS ABPM/

Dak Sevak
OBC 1 10000

IP,Kodungallo
or Sub

Division

78 I 158 lrinjalakuda 3halakudi Pudukad S.O
Nandikkara
B.O

GDS ABPIVI,

Dak Sevak
UR I 10000

IP,Chalakudi

Sub Division

79 I l6r Irinjalakuda lhalakudi Pudukad S.O Pudukad S O
GDS ABPMI

Dak Sevak
UR I r0000

LSG
Postmaster.

Pudukad S.O

80 tt62 Irinj al akuda rrnjalakuda Aripalam S.O Aripalam S.O
GDS ABPM/

Dak Sevak
UR I 10000

ASP,lrinjalaku
da Sub

Division

8l I t63 Irinjalakuda Irinjalakuda Aripatam S.O Edakutam B.O
CDS ABPM/

Dak Sevak
UR I 10000

ASP,lrinjalaku
da Sub

Division

R) l 166 lrinjalakuda Irinjalakuda Edavilangu S.O Kara B.O
GDS ABPM/

Dak Sevak
UR I r 0000

IP,Kodungallo
or Sub

Division

83 I 167 lrinjalakuda lri nj alakuda Eriyad S.O
Azhikode
Thrissur B.O

GDS

Dak

ABP M
Sevak

IJR I 10000

IP,Kodungallo
or Sub

Division



sl.
No.

Sl. No- in
notification

Division l-lO Name SO Name BO Name Post Name Ca tegor_v.
No of
Posts

Scale of
Pay

Recruiting
Authorifv

84 I 169 lrinjalakuda I rinlalakuda,
lrinjalakuda
North S.O

Porathissery

BO
GDS ABPM,
Dak Sevak

t-R I r 0000
ASP,lnnjalaku

da Sub

Division

85 I t70 lrinjalakuda I ri nj alakuda
Kaipamangalam

s.o Chalingad B O
GDS ABPM

Dak Sevak
LR I r 0000

lP.Kodungallo
or Sub

Division

86 llTl lrinjalakuda I rrn-jalakuda
Kaipamangalam

s.o
Kaipamangala

mSO
GDS ABPM

Dak Sevak
L]R I l 0000

IP,Kodungallo
or Sub

Division

81 1 172 I ri njalakuda I rrnjalakuda
Kallettumkara
s.o

Alur
Kalletumkara
BO

GDS ABPMI
Dak Sevak

UR I r 0000
ASP,lrinjalaku

da Sub

Division

88 lt73 lrinjalakuda lrin_jalakuda
Kallettumkara
SO

Kallettumkara
S.O

CDS ABPMi
Dak Sevak

I.JR I | 0000
ASP,lrinjalaku

da Sub

Division

89 I 174 Irinjalakuda I nnl alakuda
Kallettumkara
s.o Muriyad B.O

GDS ABPM/
Dak Sevak

EWS I l 0000

ASP,lrinjalaku
da Sub

Division

90 I 175 Irinjalakuda lri nj alakuda
Kallettumkara
s.o Muriyad B O

GDS ABPIW
Dak Sevak

UR I l 0000

ASP,Irinjalaku
da Sub

Division

9I I t78 lrinjalakuda lrrnjalakuda
Kothaparamba

s_o
Kothaparamb

aSO
GDS ABPM/

Dak Sevak
SC I r 0000

lP,Kodungallo
or Sub

Division

92 I 179 lrinjal akuda lrinlalakuda Methala S O Methala S.O
GDS ABPI\,lr

Dak Sevak
UR I r 0000

IP,Kodungallo
or Sub

Division

93 1r80 Irinj alakuda ri njalakuda
Nadavaramba

s.o
Nadavaramba

SO
CDS ABPM/

Dak Sevak
EWS I l 0000

ASP,Irinjalaku
da Sub

Division

94 I l8l Irinj alakuda lrinjalakuda
Nadavaramba

SO
Nadavaramba

s.o
GDS ABPI\4

Dak Sevak
UR I r 0000

ASP,lrinjalaku
da Sub

Division

95 r 184 lrinjalakuda lrrnjalakuda Pullut S.O Pullut S.O
GDS ABPM/

SevakDak
UR I r 0000

IP,Kodungallo

or Sub

Division

96 rr85 lrinjalakuda lrinjalakuda Puthenchira S.O
Kannikulangar
a B.O

GDS ABPM/
Dak Sevak

UR I r 0000

ASP,lrinjataku
da Sub

Division

9T I 187 lrinjalakuda I rinjalakuda Puthenchira S-O
Puthenchira

s.o
GDS ABPM/

Dak Sevak
UR I r 0000

ASP,lrinjalaku
da Sub

Division

98 I 189 rinjalakuda lrinjalakuda Vellangallur S.O
Kottanallur
B,O

GDS ABPIW
Dak Sevak

UR I r 0000

ASP,lrinjalaku
da Sub

Division

99 I 190 ri njalakuda lrinjalakuda Vellargallur S.O
Vellangallur
SO

GDS ABPIV{,

Dak Sevak
uR I | 0000

ASP,Irinjalaku
da Sub

Division

r00 I t9l Kottayam Kottayam Aymanam S.O
Pulikkuttisser

vBO
GDS ABPM,

Dak Sevak
UR I r 0000

lP,Kottayam

West Sub
Division

l0l I t95 Kottayam Kottavam Ettumanur S-O
Vettimukal
ts,o

GDS ABPMi
Dak Sevak

uR I l 0000

ASP,Kottayam

East Sub

Division

t02 lr96 Kottayam Kottayam
Gandhi Nagar

S.O (Kottal,am)
Arpookara
East B.O

CDS ABPM/
Dak Sevak

LJR I r 0000

IP,Kotlayam

West Sub

Division

103 l r98 Kottayam Kottayam Kaipuzha S.O
C)namthuruthu

B.O

GDS ABPM/
Dak Sevak

OBC I l 0000

IP.Kottayam

West Sub

Division

l0,t t202 Kottayam Kottavam
Kottayam

Collectorate S C)

Kottayam

Collectorate

s.o

GDS ABPMI
Dak Sevak

UR I r 0000

ASP,Kottayam

East Sub

Division



sl.
No.

Sl. No. in
notification Division HO Name SO Name BO Name Post Name

GDS ABPM/
Dak Sevak

GDS

Dak
ABPM/
Sevak

Category No of
Posts

Scale of
Pav

Recruiting
Authoritv

105 t204 Kottayam Kottayam Kudamaloor S.O
Kudamaloor
SO UR I r 0000

IP,Kottayam

West Sub

Division

r06 I 205 Kottayam Kottavam
Kumaranalloor
s.o

Kumaranalloo

r S.O UR I | 0000
IP,Kottayam

West Sub
Division

t07 l2l0 Kottayam Kottayam Meenadom S.O
Vattakunnu

BO
GDS

Dak
AB PMr

Sevak
UR I r 0000

ASP,Kottayam
East Sub
Division

108 121 I Kottayam Kottayam
Muttambalam

s.o
Devalokam

B.O
GDS ABPI\'

Dak Sevak
UR I r 0000

ASP,Kottayam
East Sub
Division

109 1212 lKottayam Kottayam
Muttambalam

s.o Kollad B.O
GDS

Dak
AB Pl\4r

Sevak
UR I | 0000

ASP,Kottayam
East Sub
Division

lr0 l2t4 Kottayam Kottayam
Muttambalam
s.o

Muttambalam

s.o
GDS ABPM

Dak Sevak
UR I l 0000

ASP,Kottayam
East Sub
Division

ll 1215 ottayam Kottayam
Naftassery S H
Mount S O

Nattassery S

H Mount S.O

GDS ABPM/
Dak Sevak

UR I l 0000
lP,Kottayam

West Sub
Division

12 t2t7 (ottayam ottayam PakkilS.O Moolavattom
B.O

GDS ABPI\4
Dak Sevak

OBC I | 0000
ASP,Kottayam

East Sub
Division

ll3 t2t8 \oftayam lKottayam akkil S.O Pakkil S O
GDS ABPM/
Dak Sevak

SC r I 10000

ASP,Kottayam
East Sub
Division

t4 1219 Kottayam Kottayam Pakkil S O
Poovanthurut

hu GDSB.O
iDS ABPIW
Dak Sevak

OBC I I 0000
ASP,Kottayam

East Sub

Division

I l5 t220 Kottayam Kottayam Pakkil S.O
Poovanthurut

hu GDSB.O
GDS AB PMr

Dak Sevak
SC I | 0000

ASP,Kottayam
East Sub
Division

ll6 1225 Kottayam Konayam lputhupalli S.O
Payl,appady

B.O
GDS ABP]\,'

Dak Sevak
UR I 10000

ASP,Kottayam
East Sub
Division

I t'7 1228 Kottayam Kottayam
Rubber Board 

lLrjo.'.""r0
GDS ABPI\4

Dak Sevak
UR I r 0000

ASP,Kottayam
East Sub
Division

l18 1229 Kottayam Kottayam
Thazhathangady

s.o
Kummanam

B.O
GDS ABPM/
Dak Sevak

UR I l 0000
IP,Kottayam

West Sub
Division

l19 1230 Kottayam Kottayam
Thazhathangady

s.o
Thazhathanga

dy S.O
GDS ABPI\4/
Dak Sevak

UR I 10000

IP,Kottayam
West Sub

Division

t20 1232 Kottayam Pala Anthinad S.O
Kurumarmu

B.O
GDS ABPI\,Ii

Dak Sevak
UR I l 0000

lP,Palai Sub
Division

t2t 1234 Kottayam Pala Anthinad S.O Pizhaku B.O
GDS ABPM/

Dak Sevak
OBC I I 0000

IP,Palai Sub
Division

122 I 238 Kottayam Palai
Bharananganam

s.o
Bharanangana

m S.O

GDS

Dak

ABPN,'

Sevak
SC I r 0000

IP,Palai Sub
Division

123 t24t Kottayam Palar Cherpunkal S.O
Kezhuvankula
m B.O

GDS ABPN4

Dak Sevak
SC I | 0000

ASP,Kottayam
East Sub

Division

24 1243 Kottayam Palai
Kadaplamattom

s.o
Padinjattinkar
a B.O

GDS ABPM/
Dak Sevak

SC I r 0000
IP,Kottayam

West Sub
Division

125 1249 Kottayam Palai
Marangattupally
s.o

Marangattupal

]y S.O
GDS ABPMi

Dak Sevak
UR 2 r 0000

lP,Kottayam
West Sub
Division



st.
Nn

Sl. No. in
notification

Division HO Name SO Name BO Name Post Name Category
No of
Posts

Scale of
Pay

Recru iting
Authoritv

126 l 253 Kottayam Palai Moonnilavu S-O Mechal B.O
GDS ABPMi

Dak Sevak
OBC I | 0000

IP,Palai Sub

Division

127 1255 Kouayam Palai Plassanal S O Plassa-nal S.O
CDS ABPM

Dak Sevak
UR I I 0000

tP.Palai Sub

Division

128 t2s6 Kottayam Palai Poonjar S.O Chennad B.O
GDS ABPM/
Dak Sevak

UR I l 0000
IP.Palai Sub

Division

t29 1257 Kottayam Paa
Poonjar

Thekkekara S.O

Poonjar

Thekkekara

s.o

CDS ABPI\,,'

Dak Sevak
OBC I l 0000

IP,Palai Sub
Division

130 I 258 Kottayarn Pa ai Poovarani S.O
Mallikasery
B.O

GDS ABP]VI,

Dak Sevak
UR I r 0000

IP,Palai Sub

Division

l3r 1260 Kottayam Palar Puliyannoor S.O Thodanal B.O
GDS ABPM/

Dak Sevak
ST I r 0000

ASP,Kottayam
East Sub

Division

132 t26t Kottayam Palai
Ramapuram

Bazar S.O
Koodapalam

B.O
G DS ABPM/

Dak Sevak
UR I I 0000

IP,Palai Sub

Division

133 1263 Kottayam Palai
Ramapuram

Bazar S.O
Ramapuram

B.O
GDS ABPMi

Dak Sevak
UR I r 0000

IP,Palai Sub
Division

134 1264 Kottayam Vaikom
Kaduthuruthy
s.o

Kaduthuruthy
s.o

GDS ABPM/
Dak Sevak

UR I r 0000
IP.Vaikom Sub

Dr'vision

135 126'7 Kottayam Vaikom
Kallara S.O

(Kottayam)
Kallara South

B.O
G DS ABP tw

Dak Sevak
SC I I 0000

IP,Vaikom Sub

Division

136 1269 Kottayam Vaikom
Kudavechoor

s.o
Ambika
Market B.O

GDS ABPM
Dak Sevak

OBC I l 0000
IP,Vaikom Sub

Division

t37 t270 Koftayam Vaikom
Kudavechoor

s.o
Kudavechoor

s.o
GDS ABPMI

Dak Sevak
UR I l 0000

IP,Vaikom Sub

Division

138 1273 Kottayam Vaikom
Kulasekharaman

galam S.O

Maravanthurut
hu B.O

GDS ABPM/
Dak Sevak

OBC I I 0000
IP,Vaikom Sub

Division

139 I 280 Konayam Vaikom Manjoor S.O Manjoor S.O
GDS ABPM/

Dak Sevak
UR I r 0000

IP,Kottayam
West Sub
Division

r40 1283 Kottayafl Vaikom Mevelloor S.O Mevelloor S.O
GDS ABPI\,I7

Dak Sevak
UR 2 I 0000

IP,Vaikom Sub

Division

l4l 1284 KoUayam Vaikom Monippalty S.O Kurianad B.O
GDS ABPM/

Dak Sevak
UR I 10000

lP,Vaikom Sub

Division

142 1286 Kottayam Vaikom Monippally S.O Puthuvely B.O
GDS ABPI\4

Dak Sevak
UR I 10000

IP,Vaikom Sub

Division

143 1290 Kottayam Vaikom Muttuchira S.O
Muthrchira
s.o

GDS ABPMI
Dak Seva-k

UR I 10000
IP,Vaikom Sub

Division

144 1291 Kottayam Vaikom Njizhoor S.O Njizhoor S.O
GDS ABPN4,

Dak Sevak
UR I 10000

IP.Vaikom Sub

Division

145 1295 Kottayam Vaikom Peruva S.O
Mulakulam
South B.O

GDS ABPM/
Dak Sevak

UR 2 | 0000
IP,Vaikom Sub

Division

146 1296 Kottayam Vaikom Peruva S.O Peruva S.O
(iDS ABPM/

Dak Sevak
EWS I r 0000

IP,Vaikom Sub

Division



sl.
No.

SI. No" in
notification

Division HO Name SO Name BO Name Post Name Category
No of
Posts

Scale of
Pav

Recru iting
Authoritv

147 1297 Kottayam Vaikom
Thalayazham

SO
Kothavara B.O

GDS ABPM/
Dak Sevak

UR I l 0000
lP,Vaikom Sub

Division

148 r 298 Kotlavam Vaikom Thalayazham

SO
Thottakom

BO
GDS ABPMI

Dak Sevak
UR I l 0000

lP.Vaikom Suh

Division

149 1299 Kottayam Vaikom
Thalayolaparam

buSO
Brahmamanga

lam B.O
GDS ABPM/

Dak Sevak
OBC I l 0000

IP,Vaikom Sub

Division

t50 | 300 Kottayam Vaikom
Thalayolaparam

bu S.O

Edavattom

B.O
GDS ABPM/

Dak Sevak
UR I I 0000

IP,Vaikom Sub

Division

l5l 1301 Kottavam Vaikom Thalayolaparam

buSO
Karipadom

B.O
GDS ABPMI

Dak Sevak
OBC I r 0000

IP.Vaikom Sub

Division

152 I 303 Kottar-am Vaikom Thalayolaparam

bu S.O

Vadakara -

Thalayolapara

bu B.O

GDS ABPM
Dak Sevak

EWS I r 0000
IP.Vaikom Sub

Division

153 I 309 Kottayam Vaikom Vayala S.O Elakad B.O
GDS ABPI\,lr

Dak Sevak
SC I 10000

IP,Kottayam

West Sub
Division

fifl.S.vrrn/ n
rff)

c ,[#,
O/o the Chie-f postr ..ncral

^ . 6RI Ifif,q 6, ,-cre
fil$iFidgvq Thiruyarur .r.695 033


